TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded on Reel 004590 Frame 0583

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco Finance LLC		110/04/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dotster, Inc.
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	000domains, LLC
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	123domainrenewals, LLC
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

	Name:	1800-website, LLC
- 1		TDADEMADK

REEL: 004678 FRAME: 0652

Internal Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive Suite 300	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98662-7955	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	
Enuty Type.	EIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WASHINGTON	
Name:	1st-for-domain-names, LLC	
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98662-7955	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	
Litary Typo.		
Name:	24x7domains, LLC	
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98662-7955	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	
Name:	995discountdomains, LLC	
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Vancouver	
01-1-10	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	98662-7955	
State/Country: Postal Code:	98002-7955	
	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:		
Postal Code:		
Postal Code: Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code: Entity Type: Name:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Address Creation, LLC	
Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Address Creation, LLC 8100 NE Parkway Drive	
Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Address Creation, LLC 8100 NE Parkway Drive Suite 300	
Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Address Creation, LLC 8100 NE Parkway Drive Suite 300 Vancouver	
Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Address Creation, LLC 8100 NE Parkway Drive Suite 300 Vancouver WASHINGTON	
Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Address Creation, LLC 8100 NE Parkway Drive Suite 300 Vancouver WASHINGTON 98662-7955	

Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
Name:	Allaccessdomains, LLC
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
Name:	Alldomains, LLC
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Allindomains, LLC
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
Name:	Austriadomains, LLC
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
	·
Name:	Austriandomains, LLC
	TRADEMARK

Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
Name:	Bidfordomainnames, LLC
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
Name:	Capitaldomains, LLC
Name: Street Address:	Capitaldomains, LLC 8100 NE Parkway Drive
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Street Address: Internal Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive Suite 300
Street Address: Internal Address: City:	8100 NE Parkway Drive Suite 300 Vancouver
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	8100 NE Parkway Drive Suite 300 Vancouver WASHINGTON
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type:	8100 NE Parkway Drive Suite 300 Vancouver WASHINGTON 98662-7955 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name:	8100 NE Parkway Drive Suite 300 Vancouver WASHINGTON 98662-7955 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON CAT, Inc.
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Doing Business As:	8100 NE Parkway Drive Suite 300 Vancouver WASHINGTON 98662-7955 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON CAT, Inc. DBA NameZero.com
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Doing Business As: Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive Suite 300 Vancouver WASHINGTON 98662-7955 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON CAT, Inc. DBA NameZero.com 8100 NE Parkway Drive
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type: Name: Doing Business As:	8100 NE Parkway Drive Suite 300 Vancouver WASHINGTON 98662-7955 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON CAT, Inc. DBA NameZero.com

Name:	Chinesedomains, LLC
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

98662-7955

CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

Postal Code:

Entity Type:

lı .	
Name:	Chocolatecovereddomains, LLC
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
Name:	Claimeddomains, LLC
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
Name:	Cocosislandsdomains, LLC
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
Name:	Columbiadomains, LLC
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
Name:	Decentdomains, LLC
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
Lituty Type.	EINITED EINDIETT GOWN ANT. WAGINNGTON

Name:	Department-of-domains, LLC
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
Name:	Deutchdomains, LLC
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
Name:	Diggitydot, LLC
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
Name:	Discountdomainservices, LLC
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON
Name:	Domain Pro, LLC
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON

98662-7955

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Postal Code:

Entity Type:

Name: Domain.com, LLC						
Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domain-A-Go-Go, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbulkregistration, LLC Street Address: B100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: B100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbulkregistration, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: B100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: B100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: B100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	Name:	Domain.com, LLC				
City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domain-A-Go-Go, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbulkregistration, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: Bito NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: Bito NE Par	Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive				
State/Country: WASHINGTON	Internal Address:	Suite 300				
Postal Code: 98662-7955	City:	Vancouver				
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domain-A-Go-Go, LLC Street Address: B100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbulkregistration, LLC Street Address: B100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: B100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: B100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: B100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: B100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Name: Domain-A-Go-Go, LLC	Postal Code:	98662-7955				
Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbulkregistration, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON				
Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbulkregistration, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON						
Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbulkregistration, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	Name:	Domain-A-Go-Go, LLC				
City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbulkregistration, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: B100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: B100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON WASHINGTON	Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive				
State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbulkregistration, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: B100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	Internal Address:	Suite 300				
Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbulkregistration, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	City:	Vancouver				
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbulkregistration, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Source Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Name: Domainbulkregistration, LLC Street Address: B100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: B100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: B100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	Postal Code:	98662-7955				
Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON				
Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON						
Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	Name:	Domainbulkregistration, LLC				
City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Washington Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive				
State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	Internal Address:	Suite 300				
Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	City:	Vancouver				
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Name: Domainbusinessnames, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	Postal Code:	98662-7955				
Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON				
Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON						
Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	Name:	Domainbusinessnames, LLC				
City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive				
State/Country: WASHINGTON Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	Internal Address:	Suite 300				
Postal Code: 98662-7955 Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	City:	Vancouver				
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON Name: Domaincamping, LLC	State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Name: Domaincamping, LLC Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	Postal Code:	98662-7955				
Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON				
Street Address: 8100 NE Parkway Drive Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON						
Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	Name:	Domaincamping, LLC				
City: Vancouver State/Country: WASHINGTON	Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive				
State/Country: WASHINGTON	Internal Address:	Suite 300				
	City:	Vancouver				
Postal Code: 98662-7955	State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
li. 2222	Postal Code:	98662-7955				
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON				

Name:	DomainDucks, Inc.				
Doing Business As:	DBA Personalnames.com				
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive				
Internal Address:	Suite 300				
City:	Vancouver				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98662-7955				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON				
3 31	<u></u>				
Name:	Domainhostingweb, LLC				
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive				
Internal Address:	Suite 300				
City:	Vancouver				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98662-7955				
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON				
Name:	Domaininternetname, LLC				
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive				
Internal Address:	Suite 300				
City:	Vancouver				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98662-7955				
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON				
Name:	Domainnamebidder, LLC				
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive				
Internal Address:	Suite 300				
City:	Vancouver				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98662-7955				
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON				
Name:	Domainnamelookup, LLC				
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive				
Internal Address:	Suite 300				
City:	Vancouver				
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98662-7955				
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON				

Name:	Dotregistrar, LLC			
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 300			
City:	Vancouver			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98662-7955			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	DSTR Acquisition PA I, LLC			
Doing Business As:	DBA Domain Bank			
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 300			
City:	Vancouver			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98662-7955			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA			
Name:	Enameco, LLC			
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 300			
City:	Vancouver			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98662-7955			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	Hostlane, Inc.			
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 300			
City:	Vancouver			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98662-7955			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON			
Name:	MyDomain, Inc.			
Doing Business As:	DBA NamesDirect.com, dba yournamesfree.com			
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 300			
City:	Vancouver			
0.1.70	Thursday, Const.			

WASHINGTON

98662-7955

State/Country:
Postal Code:

Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE					
Name:	Niuedomains, LLC					
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive					
Internal Address:	Suite 300					
City:	Vancouver					
State/Country:	WASHINGTON					
Postal Code:	98662-7955					
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON					
Name:	PrivacyPost, Inc.					
Doing Business As:	DBA Nedekko					
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive					
Internal Address:	Suite 300					
City:	Vancouver					
State/Country:	WASHINGTON					
Postal Code:	98662-7955					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON					
Name:	Register Names, LLC					
Doing Business As:	DBA Registemames.com / Doubledomains.com					
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive					
Internal Address:	Suite 300					
City:	Vancouver					
State/Country:	WASHINGTON					
Postal Code:	98662-7955					
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE					
Name:	RegistrarAds, Inc.					
Doing Business As:	DBA Domain Collection, dba MyInternet.com					
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive					
Internal Address:	Suite 300					
City:	Vancouver					
State/Country:	WASHINGTON					
Postal Code:	98662-7955					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON					
Name:	Samoandomains, LLC					
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive					
Internal Address:	Suite 300					
	TRADEMARK					

City:	Vancouver			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98662-7955			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON			
	J			
Name:	Signature Domains, LLC			
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 300			
City:	Vancouver			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98662-7955			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			
Name:	Tuvaludomains, LLC			
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 300			
City:	Vancouver			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98662-7955			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON			
	J			
Name:	Unitedkingdomdomains, LLC			
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 300			
City:	Vancouver			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98662-7955			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON			
	J			
Name:	Universal Registration Services, Inc.			
Doing Business As:	DBA Newdentity.com			
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 300			
City:	Vancouver			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98662-7955			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON			
	JL			
Name:	Zone Edit, LLC			
Street Address:	8100 NE Parkway Drive TRADEMARK			

REEL: 004678 FRAME: 0662

Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98662-7955
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3474065	WE DOT WHAT YOU WANT		
Registration Number:	2635512	ZONEEDIT		
Registration Number:	2477718	NAMESDIRECT		
Registration Number:	2518330	NAMEZERO		
Registration Number:	2660150	NAMEZERO. COM		
Registration Number:	3815066	DOTSTER CONNECT		
Registration Number:	2797589	HOSTLANE		
Registration Number:	2394901	FORTUNECITY		
Registration Number:	3248855	PIMPEDEMAIL		
Registration Number:	2569001	HOTGAMES		
Registration Number:	3489250	INTERNET FOR THE REST OF US		
Registration Number:	3530097	EMAILBRAIN		
Registration Number:	3365230	DOTSTER DESIGN STUDIO		
Registration Number:	3323243	MYPR		
Registration Number:	3477201	MY INTERNET		
Registration Number:	3248870	MYINTERNET		
Registration Number:	3399028	MYINTERNET		
Registration Number:	3653415	MYDOMAIN		
Registration Number:	2515280	000DOMAINS		
Serial Number:	78042373	ALLDOMAINS		
Registration Number:	2924042	D-GEAR		
Registration Number:	2600157	DOMAIN BANK		
Registration Number:	2238699	DOMAIN BANK		
Registration Number:	2552711	DOMAINCOLLECTION		
Registration Number:	2478239	DOTREGISTRAR		
Registration Number:	3375289	DOTSTER		
Registration Number:	2504622	DOTSTER		

REEL: 004678 FRAME: 0663

Registration Number:	3816429	DIDOMAIN.COM IT ALL STARTS WITH A GREAT DOMAIN!
Registration Number:	113859704 1	D DOMINIO.COM ¡TODO EMPIEZA CON UN EXCELENTE DOMINIO!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200 Phone: 3128623312

Email: patrick.lau@kirkland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 2: c/o Patrick Lau, Legal Assistant
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41431-4 PL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick Lau
Signature:	/pl/
Date:	12/14/2011

Total Attachments: 6

source=Dotster - 2008 Trademark Security Release - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Dotster - 2008 Trademark Security Release - EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Dotster - 2008 Trademark Security Release - EXECUTED#page3.tif source=Dotster - 2008 Trademark Security Release - EXECUTED#page4.tif source=Dotster - 2008 Trademark Security Release - EXECUTED#page5.tif source=Dotster - 2008 Trademark Security Release - EXECUTED#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of this 4th day of October, 2011 ("Effective Date") by ABLECO FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Ableco"), in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lender Group (together with its successors, and assigns, if any, in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"), in favor of the grantors listed on Schedule I hereto (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantors and Collateral Agent dated July 22, 2011 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement), each Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a continuing first priority security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule II hereto;
- (b) all goodwill, trade secrets, proprietary or confidential information, technical information, procedures, formulae, quality control standards, designs, operating and training manuals, customer lists, and other General Intangibles with respect to the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and
- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under and Intellectual Property License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Intellectual Property License;

WHEREAS, Grantors and Collateral Agent entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement by and between Grantors and Collateral Agent dated October 10, 2008 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>PTO</u>") on July 26, 2011, at Reel 004590, Frame 0583;

WHEREAS, Grantors have paid all of their outstanding indebtedness to Collateral Agent.

- 1 -

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral.

Collateral Agent represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademark Collateral; and (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register any trademark, or any trade name or assumed name, other than the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule II hereto, in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

Collateral Agent shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

COLLATERAL AGENT:

ABLECO FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Collateral

Agent

Зу: ____

Name: Daniel Wolf Title: President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I

Grantors

Grantor	Jurisdiction	
Dotster, Inc.	DE	
000domains, LLC	DE	
123domainrenewals, LLC	WA	
1800-website, LLC	WA	
1st-for-domain-names, LLC	WA	
24x7domains, LLC	WA	
995discountdomains, LLC	WA	
Address Creation, LLC	DE	
Addressontheweb, LLC	WA	
Allaccessdomains, LLC	WA	
Alldomains, LLC	DE	
Allindomains, LLC	WA	
Austriadomains, LLC	WA	
Austriandomains, LLC	WA	
Bidfordomainnames, LLC	WA	
Capitaldomains, LLC	WA	
CAT, Inc. dba NameZero.com	WA	
Chinesedomains, LLC	WA	
Chocolatecovereddomains, LLC	WA	
Claimeddomains, LLC	WA	
Cocosislandsdomains, LLC	WA	
Columbiadomains, LLC	WA	
Decentdomains, LLC	WA	
Department-of-domains, LLC	WA	
Deutchdomains, LLC	WA	
Diggitydot, LLC	WA	
Discountdomainservices, LLC	WA	
Domain Pro, LLC	DE	
Domain.com, LLC	WA	
Domain-A-Go-Go, LLC	WA	
Domainbulkregistration, LLC	WA	
Domainbusinessnames, LLC	WA	
Domaincamping, LLC	WA	
DomainDucks, Inc. dba Personalnames.com	WA	
Domainhostingweb, LLC	WA	
Domaininternetname, LLC	WA	

Grantor	Jurisdiction
Domainnamebidder, LLC	WA
Domainnamelookup, LLC	WA
Dotregistrar, LLC	DE
DSTR Acquisition PA I, LLC dba Domain Bank	PA
Enameco, LLC	DE
Hostlane, Inc.	WA
MyDomain, Inc. dba NamesDirect.com, dba yournamesfree.com	DE
Niuedomains, LLC	WA
PrivacyPost, Inc. dba Nedekko	WA
Register Names, LLC dba Registernames.com / Doubledomains.com	DE
RegistrarAds, Inc. dba Domain Collection / dba MyInternet.com	WA
Samoandomains, LLC	WA
Signature Domains, LLC	DE
Tuvaludomains, LLC	WA
Unitedkingdomdomains, LLC	WA
Universal Registration Services, Inc., dba Newdentity.com	WA
Zone Edit, LLC	DE

SCHEDULE II

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	App/Reg No.	App/Reg Date
Dotster, Inc.	US	WE DOT WHAT YOU	3,474,065	07/22/2008
*		WANT	, ,	
Dotster, Inc.	US	ZONEEDIT	2,635,512	10/15/2002
Dotster, Inc.	US	NAMESDIRECT	2,477,718	08/14/2001
Cat, Inc.	US	NAMEZERO	2,518,330	12/11/2001
Cat, Inc.	US	NAMEZERO. COM and Design	2,660,150	12/10/2002
Dotster, Inc.	US	DOTSTER CONNECT	3,815,066	07/06/2010
Dotster, Inc.	US	HOSTLANE	2,797,589	12/23/2003
Dotster, Inc.	US	FORTUNECITY	2,394,901	10/17/2000
Dotster, Inc.	US	PIMPEDEMAIL	3,248,855	06/05/2007
Dotster, Inc.	US	HOTGAMES	2,569,001	05/14/2002
Dotster, Inc.	US	INTERNET FOR THE REST OF US	3,489,250	08/19/2008
Dotster, Inc.	US	EMAILBRAIN	3,530,097	11/11/2008
Dotster, Inc.	US	DOTSTER DESIGN STUDIO	3,365,230	01/08/2008
Dotster, Inc.	US	MYPR	3,323,243	10/30/2007
Dotster, Inc.	US	MY INTERNET	3,477,201	07/29/2008
Dotster, Inc.	US	MYINTERNET and Design	3,248,870	06/05/2007
Dotster, Inc.	US	MYINTERNET and Design	3,399,028	03/18/2008
Dotster, Inc.	US	MYDOMAIN and Design	3,653,415	07/14/2009
DSTR Acquisition I, LLC	US	000DOMAINS	2,515,280	12/04/2001
DSTR Acquisition II, LLC	US	ALLDOMAINS	78/042,373	01/09/2001
DSTR Acquisition II, LLC	US	D-GEAR	2,924,042	02/01/2005
Dotster, Inc.	US	DOMAIN BANK	2,600,157	07/30/2002
Dotster, Inc.	US	DOMAIN BANK	2,238,699	04/13/1999
Dotster, Inc.	US	DOMAINCOLLECTION	2,552,711	03/26/2002
Dotster, Inc.	US	DOTREGISTRAR	2,478,239	08/14/2001
Dotster, Inc.	US	DOTSTER	3,375,289	01/29/2008
Dotster, Inc.	US	DOTSTER and Design	2,504,622	11/06/2001
Dotster, Inc.	Int. Reg.	DOTSTER and Design	IR-845411	10/18/2004
Dotster, Inc.	US	DIDOMAIN.COM IT ALL STARTS WITH A GREAT	3,816,429	07/13/2010
Dotster, Inc.	US	D DOMINIO.COM ¡TODO EMPIEZA CON UN EXCEL	3,859,704	10/12/2010

RECORDED: 12/14/2011